

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1155

Florida Bar No. 184170

ARTHUR P. STRAHAN, Individ.,)
and d/b/a STRAHAN MANAGEMENT,))
PATRICIA STRAHAN, Individ., and))
d/b/a STRAHAN MANAGEMENT))
ARTHUR P. STRAHAN, JR.,))
Indiv., and STRAHAN MUSIC,))
INC.,))
))
Petitioners,))
))
vs.))
))
DEWEY L. GAULDIN,))
))
Respondent.))
_____)

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS ON THE MERITS

ARTHUR P. STRAHAN, Individ., and d/b/a
STRAHAN MANAGEMENT, PATRICIA STRAHAN, Individ.,
d/b/a STRAHAN MANAGEMENT, ARTHUR P. STRAHAN, JR.,
Indiv., and STRAHAN MUSIC, INC.,

(With Appendix)

Law Offices of
RICHARD A. SHERMAN, P.A.
Suite 302
1777 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
Table of Citations	ii-v
Points on Appeal	vi
Certification of Type	vii
Statement of the Facts and Case	1-17
Summary of Argument	18-20
Argument:	
I. THERE IS DIRECT AND EXPRESS CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DECISION IN <u>STRAHAN</u> AND THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT IN <u>McDOUGALD</u> ; <u>MARRERO</u> ; <u>McWHORTER</u> ; <u>GOODYEAR</u> ; <u>LOFTIN</u> ; <u>DOWLING</u> ; AND THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO RESOLVE THE CONFLICT; QUASH THE DECISION BELOW AND VOID THE PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT.	21-44
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT A NEW TRIAL WHERE THE VERDICT WAS CONTRARY TO THE MANIFEST WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE; AND A NEW TRIAL AND/OR REMITTITUR SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED.	45-49
Conclusion	50
Certificate of Service	51
Appendix	A1-5.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Adams v. Wright</u> , 403 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1981) . . .	47
<u>Allstate Indemnity Company v. Hingson</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly D2431 (Fla. 2d DCA October 11, 2000)	43
<u>Baptist Memorial Hospital, Inc. v. Bell</u> , 384 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 1980)	49
<u>Benigno v. Cypress Community Hospital, Inc.</u> , 386 So. 2d 1303 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	25, 29
<u>Bennett v. Jacksonville Expressway Authority</u> , 131 So. 2d 740 (Fla. 1961)	47
<u>Bryne v. Boadle</u> , 2 Hurlet & C. 722, 159 Eng. Rep. 299 (Ex. 1863)	22
<u>Bush Leasing, Inc. v. Gallo</u> , 634 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	37
<u>City of New Smyrna Beach Utilities Commission v. McWhorter</u> , 418 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 1982)	1, 18, 21, 25, 26
<u>Danner Construction Company, Inc. v. Reynolds Metal Company</u> , 760 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	43
<u>Dowling v. Loftin</u> , 72 So. 2d 283 (Fla. 1954)	2, 18, 21, 33, 34, 50
<u>Equitable Life Assurance Society v. Fairbanks</u> , 400 So. 2d 550 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	49
<u>Erickson v. Liestner</u> , 324 So. 2d 208 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	49
<u>Flight Express, Inc. v. Robinson</u> , 736 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	42
<u>Florida Power & Light Co. v. Robinson</u> , 68 So. 2d 406 (Fla. 1953)	34

<u>Food Fair Stores, Inc. v. Morgan</u> , 338 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	48, 49
<u>Ford Motor Company v. Kikis</u> , 401 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)	49

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Fordham v Carriers Insurance Company</u> , 370 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	47
<u>Goode v. Udhwani</u> , 648 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	37
<u>Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. v. Hughes Supply, Inc.</u> , 358 So. 2d 1339 (Fla. 1978)	1, 18, 21, 24, 30, 50
<u>Government Employees Insurance Company v. Thompson</u> , 641 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	38
<u>Haendel v. Paterno</u> , 388 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	48
<u>Herzog v. K-Mart</u> , 760 So. 2d 1006 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	43
<u>Kenyon v. Miller</u> , 756 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	32
<u>Lithgow Funeral Centers v. Loftin</u> , 60 So. 2d 745 (Fla. 1952)	2, 21, 33
<u>Marks v. Mandel</u> , 477 So. 2d 1036 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	33, 34
<u>Marrero v. Goldsmith</u> , 486 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1986)	1, 21, 22, 26, 27, 28, 50
<u>Martin v. Brousseau</u> , 564 So. 2d 240 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	37
<u>McDougald v. Perry</u> , 716 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1998)	1, 18, 21,

	22, 29, 30, 31, 50
<u>McFarland & Son, Inc. v. Basel</u> , 727 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>rev. den.</u> , 743 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1999)	16, 36, 40, 41, 44
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v. Brill</u> , 414 So. 2d 626 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	35
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v. St. Claire</u> , 445 So. 2d 614 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Monforti v. K-Mart, Inc.</u> , 690 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	28, 29
<u>Ploetz v. Big Discount Panel Center, Inc.</u> , 402 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	25, 29
<u>Safelite Glass Corporation v. Samuel</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly D2326 (Fla. 4th DCA September 27, 2000)	44
<u>Salazar v. Santos (Harry) & Co., Inc.</u> , 537 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 544 So. 2d 200 (Fla. 1989)	44
<u>Shaw v. Congress Building, Inc.</u> , 113 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 3d DCA 1959)	34
<u>South Florida Hospital Corporation v. McCrea</u> , 118 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 1960)	23
<u>Southwestern Insurance Company v. Stanton</u> , 390 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	35
<u>Spruce Creek Development Co. of Ocala, Inc. v. Drew</u> , 746 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	41
<u>Staib v. Ferrari, Inc.</u> , 391 So. 2d 295 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	49

<u>State Department of Transportation v. Daystar, Inc.</u> , 674 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	40
<u>Strahan v. Gauldin</u> , 756 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	1, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 42, 44, 49, 50
<u>TGI Friday's, Inc. v. Dvorak</u> , 663 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1995)	2
<u>Timmons v. Combs</u> , 608 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1992)	39
<u>Twiddy v. Guttenplan</u> , 678 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	37, 38
<u>United Services Automobile Association v. Behar</u> , 752 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	42, 43, 44

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>University Community Hospital v. Martin</u> , 328 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	48
<u>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Rogers</u> , 714 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	32
<u>Washwell, Inc. v. Morejon</u> , 294 So. 2d 30 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	48
<u>Wolpert v. Washington Square Office Center</u> , 555 So. 2d 382 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	28
<u>Ybarra v. Spangard</u> , 154 P. 2d 687 (1944)	27

REFERENCES

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.442	2, 15, 16, 19, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 50
---------------------------------	--

§ 768.79, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1986)	47
§ 768.79, Fla. Stat. (1995)	16, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41
